M/s. V. R. INAMDAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Phone: OfF. (0712)2246662

Block No.502, 5" Floor,

Paul Commercial Complex,

Ajni square Wardha road. Nagpur.

Report Of An Auditor Relating to Accounts Audited
Under Sub Section (2) of Section 33 of Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950
Name of the Public Trust SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION , NAGPUR

Registered No. F (2261) NGP
For the year ending 31-03-2022
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Nagpur

Date : 03-09-2022

Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with the provisions of the Act and the Rules
Whether receipt and disbursements are properly and correctly shown in the accounts.

Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the manager or trustee on the date of the audit were in
agreement with the account.

Whether all books, deeds, accounts, vouchers or other documents or records req

uired by the auditor were produced
before him.

Whether a register of movable and immovable properties is properly maintained, the changes there in are
communicated from time to time to the regional office and the defects and inaccuracies mentioned in the previous
Audit Report have been duly complied with.

Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required by the auditor to appear before him did so and furnished
the necessary information required by him.

Whether any property or funds of the trust were applied for any objects or purposes other than the object or purpose of
the trust.

The amounts of outstanding for more than one year and the amount written off if any.

Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction involving expenditure exceeding Rs. 5000/-

Whether any money of the public trust has been invested contrary to the provision of Section 35.

Alienations, if any, of the immovable property contrary to the provision of the section 36 which have come to the notice
of the auditor.

Any special matter the auditor may think fit or necessary to bring to the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity
Commissioner.

All cases of iregular, illegal or improper expenditure or failure or omission to recover money or other properny
belonging to the Public Trust or of loss, or waste or other property thercof, and whether such expenditure, failure,
omission, loss or waste was caused in consequence of breach of trust or misapplication or any other misconduct on the
part of the trustee or any other person while in the management of the trust.

Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by rule 16-A.
Whether the maximum and mimimum number of the trustees is maintained.
Whether the meetings are held regularly as provided in such instrument.
Whether the minute book of the proceedings of the meeting is maintained.
Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investment of trust.
Whether any of the trustees is a debtor or creditor of the trust.

Whether the irregularities pointed out by the Auditor in the accounts of the previous year have been duly complied with
by the trustees during the period of audit.
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SHEDULE IX-D

[See Rule 19(2A) ]

Information to be sumitted by the Auditor along with Audit Report under sub- section(1) of section 34 of

maharashtra Public Trust Act,

Chairman °

For.Swami VivekanandMadical Misrion
i T |

--DIST;
— REGD NO. F-2261
Sf q ParliCU|erS Details
1) PAN NO.Of Trust AAATS4983N
2) Regitration No.With Date AAATS4983NF20081 06-04-2022
of registration under section 12AA
of Income Tax
Act 1961 (43 of 1961)
3) Acknowlegement No. with date Sr. No. Ackowledgement No. Year
of filling of the Return of Income
for earlier three years. (i) 200439491151019 2018-19
(i) 936972461291220 2019-20
(i) 294949190050322 2020-21
4) PAN No. Of Trustees Sr. No. Name Of Trustee PAN NO.
1 Dr. Dilip Gupta ABEPG6190L
2 Mr. Ulhas Bujone ABOPB3598H
3 Mr. Rajan Mude ABRPM1769]
4 Mr. Narendra Satfale ATZPS8651D
5 Mr. Yashvant Deshpande AAXPD3141Q
6 Mr. Yashodhan D. Joshi AAAPJ5127H
7 Dr. Prashant Onkar AAEPQ0291K
8 Mrs. Vichitra Chopra AAQPC6298N
9 Dr.Mrudala Bapat AVWPB1643F
NAGPUR
DATE:-16/09/2021

CHARTERED |2

. TANTS)
v ACCOUN

* (V. V. Inamdar)

Partner
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UDIN: 21044890AAAADQ7076




SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION

COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME

Prev. Year : 2021-2022

Asst. Year : 2022-2023

PAN : AAATS 4983 N Status : Charitable Trust
Date of Estd. : 25-10-1978
Particulars Amount Amount
Schedule VC
Yoluntary Contribution And Donation Received
Other Donation 2,582,096.00
Contribution towards
Building & Equipment Fund 44,367,069.00
Indigent patient Fund 2,060,514.00
4,642,610.00
Foreign Donation 690,060.52 5,332,670.52
Schedule AT (Aggregate of Income)
1. Receipts from Main Object
Miscellaneous Receipts & Sundry Receipts 96,662,169.87
2. Rent recovered 198,900.00
3. Interest Received And Accrued:
On Fixed Deposit & saving Bank account 1,979,257.17 98,840,327.04
Total Income Rs. 104,172,997.56
Less :
Application Of Income Tax Charitable And Religious
Purposes As Per Provisions Of Sec. 11 Of Income Tax
Act As Per Form 10 B Audit Report of U/s. 12(a) (b) of
Income Tax Act.
Schedule ER
1. Expenditure on Object of Trust (Medical Relief) 85,222,955.40
2. Establishment Expenses 5,456,278.06
90,679,233.46
Schedule EC
3. Capital Expenditure (Purchase of Fixed Assets) 39,762,583.03 130,441,816.49
Surplus/(Defecit) (26,268,818.93)
U/s 11 15% Of Gross Receipts -
Restricted To Nil
Taxable Income NIL
Tax On Above
Less : Tax Deducted At Source as per 26AS 1,074,301.11
Refund Due 1,074,301.11
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Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission » Nagpur
Annexure to the Computation of Total Income
for the year ended on 31.03.2022

(B)

Indigent Patient Fund
Interest on Indigent Patient Fund Bank A/c
Total Indigent Patient Fund ( C)

(A)HB)HC)

Schedule AI (Aggregate of Income)

1. Receipts from Main Object
Hospital Receipts

Pharmacy Receipts
Other Collection
Ambulance Charges
UTI AMC Grant
Admission Fees
Tution Fees

Less: Concession to poor patients

2. Rent recovered

3. Interest Received And Accrued:
On Fixed Deposit & saving Bank account

Less:

Income Tax Act.

Schedule ER

1. Expenditure on Object of Trust (Medical Relief)
Medicines purchased
Add: Opening Stock of Medicines
Less: Discount received on Medicine Purchased
Less: Closing Stock of Medicines

Staff Salary

Conveyance Charges
Electricity Expenses

Hospital Maintainance
Repairs & Maintainence
Hospital Consumables
Training Expenses

LWF contribution

Oxygen Refilling charges
Professional Fees-Doctor's
Outside Pathology test

Mess Charges

Registration and Renewal Fees
SVMM Indigent Patients Fund Expenses
Ambulance Operation Cost

11002601.52

1915050.00
145464.00

2060514.00

70086922.33
26827284.4
500

115900
3735000
100000
1442999.76

102308606.49
5646436.62

96662169.87

198900.00

1979257.17

Application Of Income Tax Charitable And Religious
Purposes As Per Provisions Of Sec. 11 Of Income Tax
Act As Per Form 10 B Audit Report of U/s. 12(a) (b) of

PARTICULARS Amount Amount
Schedule VC
General Donation Head Office 2582096.00
Building and Equipment Fund Head Office 34054528.00
(A) 36636624.00
General Donation Foreign Contribution 690060.52
Building and Equipment Fund Foreign Contribution 10312541.00

49699739.52

98840327.04

16910140.27
2209297.34
1835.34
2230552.92

16887049.35
22597235.40
526334.00
2021720.00
784389.21
3471233.72
9418545.34
15298.00
10926.00
1226099.15
23217191.14
2134988.00
187468100
119245.00
495655.00
422365.07

148540066.56

85222955.38




2. Establishment Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Postage & Telegran{
Telephone expenses
Butibori Subcenter Expenses
Utasav Exp
Miscellaneous expenses
Advertisement expenses
Bank Charges

Consutancy & Profesional Fees
Scholarship Expenses

PHC Training Expenses
Uniform and Book expenses
Water Charges

Audit Fees

Cloths & Linen Expenses
Waste Disposal Expenses
UTI AMC project Expenses

Profession Tax Trust

Insurance Expense

PF Admin Expenses

Fuel for Generator

Rent Rates and Taxes

Schedule EC
3. Capital Expenditure (Purchase of Fixed Assets)

Other Equipment
Medical and other Instrument

Computers & Software

Furniture
Hospital Ambulance Vehicle

Hospital Building

TOTAL NET INCOME

15% OF Gross Receipts

Deficit
less: Unutized

Deficit

portion of last year as per form 9A

/ SURPLUS

97930.24
176330.00
1636141.00
2500.00
481251.00
138657.00
58086.00

313530.00

8888784.71
18883206.00
802817.00
3188589.00
605833.00
7393353.32

| —

204114.00
0355.00
203273.00
185960.72
66550.00
199076.82
107000.00
27842.78
311680.00
648700.00
46380.00
289791.50
230129.00
22000.00

|
5142748.06

5456278.06
|

39762583.03

/
18098250.09]
|

22281009.98
-4182759.89\

3233383.00]
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FORM NO. 10B
[See rule 17B]

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A(b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1
2 ) 2T, 1961, IN THE CASE
CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS of

I/We have examined the balance sheet of Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission,

Nagpur as at 31-03-2022 and the Income and Expendirture account for the year ended on that

date which is in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

I/We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my/our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In my/our opinion, proper
books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the above named
trust/institution visited by me/us so far as appears from my/our examination of the books, and
proper returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited

by me/us, subject to the comments given below:

In my/our opinion and to the best of my/our information given to me/us, the said accounts

give a true and fair view:

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust/institutions as

at 31% March, 2022 and

(ii) in the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the income of its accounting year

ending on 31* March, 2022.

The prescribed particulars are annexed here to.
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For V. R. Inafndar & Co.
Charter zﬁcco,}mtants
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Date : 03-09-2022 W
Partner

(V.V. Inamdar)
FRN: 103743W
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ANNEXURE
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

1. Application of income for charitable or religious purposes

Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or
religious purposes in India during that year.

Whether the trust/institution has exercised the option under clause 2)
of the Explanation to section 11(1)? If so, the details of the amount of
income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious purposes
in India during the previous year

Amount of income (accumulated or set apart/finally set apart) for
application to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not
exceed 25 per cent of the income derived from property held under
trust (Wholly/part only) for such in purposes

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) (Give
details)

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3
above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
112)

Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above has been
invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If
so, the details thereof

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was
exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any
earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under section
11(1B)? If so, the details thereof

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or
set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year

(2) has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious
purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for
application thereto, or

(b) has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section
11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in section
11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)(iii), or

(c) has not been utilised for purposes for which it was accumulated or
set apart during the period for which it was to be accumulated or

(d) set apart, or in the year immediately following the expiry thereof?
If so, details thereof
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--No--

~Nil--

~Nil--
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--Nil-

--Nil-

--Nil-
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I1. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to
in section 13(3)

1. Whether any part of the income or property of the
trust/institution was lent, or continued to be lent, in the
previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)
(hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person)? If so,
give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the
nature of security, if any

~Nil--

2. Whether any land, building or other property of the
trust/institution was made, or continued to be made available
for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so,
give details of the property and the amount of rent or
compensation charged, if any

~Nil--

3. Whether any payment was made to any such person during the
previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, Nil--
give details

4. Whether the services of the trust/institution were made
available to any such person during the previous year? If so, - Nil-
give details thereof together with remuneration or
compensation received, if any

5. Whether any share, security, or other property was purchased
by or on behalf of the trust/institution during the previous year —Nil—-
from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with
the consideration paid

6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or
on behalf of the trust/institution during the previous year to any Nil--
such person? If so, the details thereof together with the
consideration received

7. Whether any income or property of the trust/institution was
diverted during the previous year in favour of any such person? Nil-
If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income
or value of property so diverted

8. Whether the income or property of the trust/institution was
used or applied during the previous year for the benefit of any - Nil
such person in any other manner? If so, give details




IIL Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which
persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest

Sl. | Name and Where the Nominal | “Income from —\WhethAer—the amount T
No. |address of the| concernisa | value of the the investment | in col. 4 exceeded TE
concern company, No. | investment 5% of the capital of —
and class of the concern during “
shares held the previous year— |
say, Yes/No |
DI (3) ) RO © | -
S l
--Nil--
| L
Total B D
For V. R. Ingndar & Co. 3

Place : Nagpur

Date : 03/09/2022

%%\;waw Viveks

Chairman

Chartered Accountants

/ —

Partner
(V.V. Inamdar)

FRN: 103743W



Name of the Pubhe Trust

Statement of income of the pubhc trust hable to contnbation for the vear ending

M/s. V. R.INAMDAR & €O,
Chartered Accountants

THE BOMBAY PURLIC TRUST AC T, 1046

Schedufe IX.€

{Vide Rale 12y

SWAMIVIVEKANAND MEDICAT MISSION , NALPTE

CR2I61 NOE

ST VARG 2923

Particulars

Income as shown in the Income and Expenditure Account
(Schedule IX)

DEDUCTIONS
1 Items not chargeable to contribution under section SR and rule 32

(i)  Donation received from other public trusts and Dharmadas

(iiy  Grants received from Government and local authorities

(iii) Interest on Sinking or Depreciation Fund

(iv) Amount spent for the purpose of secular education

(v)  Amount spent for the purpose of medical relicf

(vi) Amount spent for the purpose of veterinary treatment of animals

(vii) Expenditure incurred from donation for relief distress caused by scarcity.
drought. flood, fire or other natural calamity

(viti) Deductions out of income from lands used for agricultural purposes.

(a) Land Revenue and Local Fund Cess
(b) Rent payable to superior landlord
(c) Cost of production, if lands are cultivated by the trust.
(ix) Deductions out of income from lands used for non-agricultural purposes.

(a) Assessment, cesses and other Governiment or municipal taxes.

(b) Ground rent payable to the superior landlord.

(c) Insurance premia.

(d) Repairs at 10 per cent of gross rent buildings.

() Cost of collection at 4 per cent of gross rent of buildings let out.

Cost of collection of income or receipt from securities, stocks, etc. at one

(x) T
per cent of such income.

Deductions on account of repairs in respect of buildings not rented and
yielding no income, at 10 per cent of the estimated gross annual rent.

TOTAL

Gross annual income chargeable to contribution.

(xi)

Re L

100897739.15

100,897,739.15

102,112,483 Se

1,214,744 41

Nagpur

Date ; 03-09-2022

The institute is a Medical Mission & runs Hospital & Medical Center , Hence the same is exempled from contnbusion U s 38, Rule

Bombay Public Trust Act.

1

Certified that while claiming deductions, admissible under the above Schedule, we have not clamed any anoust l\\\u‘u, cithar whuolhy

TRUST ADDRESS

or partly, against any of the item mentioncd in the Schedule which have the effect of double-deductuon

For V. R

Chante

|

Lulupndar & Co,

AcCuunigin

al

-
(L

Parines

FRN QS 743W




Registered No.F(226)NGP

The Bombay Public Trusty Rules, 1951
Schedule X1
[Vide rule 17 (1))
Name of the Public Trust : Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission

Income & Expenditure for the year ending 31.03.2022

i
i
i

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT(Rs.) |AMOUNT(Rs.) [ B _INCOME ) [AM()I » ”,4,} . fr ’4
Expenditure in respect of Property : By Rent ! !
Rent , taxes .cesses. 31353000 Acerued 06! i
Repairs and maintenance 347123372 Received i 198900 ff:! 1995408} f/,'
Salaries 22597235 40 | Eaam—— vi
Insurance 481251.00 By Interest l | |
Depreciation { by way of provision or adj ) 26863250121 Accrued | 1698692 17| {
Receved | |
Other Expenses :- 0.00 On securities ‘ i
To Establishment expenses (Schedule "VI") 280427924 On 1T Refund {
To Remuneration to trustees. 000 On Bank account N 77923717
To Remuneration (in the caseof math,including his 0.00 {
house -hold expenditure) 0.00 By Income from other sources
To Legal expenses Dividend (MF) recerved
To Audit Fees. 22000.00 Advertisement
To contribution and fees. 0.00 Hospital & Other Income (Schedule "VIII™) | VEAAZ169 BT |
(a) Bad debts. 0.00
(b) Loans scholarship . 0.00 By Donation in cash or kind 3272156 52|
(¢ ) Other items( Assets w/off) 0.00
(d) Irrecoverable rents . 0.00 To deficit carried over to Balance sheet.
To Miscellaneous exepenses. 199076.82
To Depreciation 10714160.71
To Amounts transferred to Reserve or specific funds. 0.00
Loss On Sale Of Mutual Fund 0.00 |
0.00 13739516.77
To Expenditure on object of the trust.
(a) Religious. 0.00
(b) Educational.Loan Scholarship 0.00 |
(¢ ) Medical Relief . 1636141.00 [
(d) Relief of poverty . 0.00 {
(e) Other Charitable objects. (Schedule "VII*) 58658831.26|  60294972.26
To deficit carried over to Balance sheet. 1214744 .41
Total 102112483.56 Total #102112485 36

Date : 03-09-2022

o CHARTER ED
; ACGOb\‘\f“iTS/

As per our rzport of aven date
For VR Ioamdw & Cd
Chartered Agcwntants |

UDIN. 2204489CAUBCVESSSZ



Swami Vivekanand Medical Niction | Nuppos
Fstablichment b xpenses
Near bnded Y 00 2000
Schedule V)

Nr Farticnlars A=
. e |
"~
P
4 ustrbe Sk [
& Adverhsomen! o
7 Rand harp
Cov ancy & Profesonal |
o Neame Wt
I tarship Expenses
In t Pard on Overdrafl
12 Unifiorm and Rool expenses | '
13 Water Charpes
4 Cloths & Linen Expenses |
15 Waste Disposal Expenses | 1
17 Insurance Expense 48
8 Interest on TDS pawd
19 | Profession Tax Trust 2500
20 3 PF Admin Expenses 138657
| 21 Fuel for Generator SRR
Total 3285830 24
Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur
Other Charitable Objects
|
4
{1 l Medicines & kits consumed 26305594 69
| 2 LWF Contribution 10926 00
| 3| Oxygen Refilling charges 1226099.15
L4 Travelling & Conveyance Charges 526334 00
[ s Electricity expenses 2021720 00
€ | Hospual Maintenance expenses 78438021
7 | Doctors Professional Fees 23217191 14
8 | Ambulance Operation Cost 42236507
$ | Nusing& Traming expenses 15298 00
|10 | Ouside Pathology test 2134988 00
[ Mess Charges 1874681 00
[ 12 Camps & Convention
13 | Regstration and Renewal Fees 119245 00
| Total 5865883126
Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur
Miscelleanous Receipt
Year Ended 31-03-2022
Schedule- "VIII"
1' Sr. | Particulars Amount(Rs.)
. No. N
b
|
f I Hospital Receipts 04440485 7|
2 Pharmacy Receipts 26827284 40
| 3 Other Collection S
‘; 4 Ambulance Chﬂ!g::» 115900 ()
5 UTI AMC Grant 3735000 (%
[ Form Collection 0
7 Admussion Fees 100000 (0
4 Tution Fees o 1442999 To
Total . 0662109 87|

ceeléd(yy
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Registered No.FQ26ONGP o
FUNDS _AND LIABI o

Schedule VI
[Vide rule 17 (1))
Name of the Public Trust : Swami Vivekanand Medieal Mission
Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2022

_|AMOUNT(Rs) [AMOUNT(Rs,) PROPERTY AND ASSE 14 [AmMor NT(Re) [AMOUNT (R |
{
Trust Fund or Corpus : Immavable & Mavable properties - }
Balance as per last Balance -Sheet 20628722 52 ( As per Schedule A Attached ) { |
Add: Received During The Year 0.00 Balance s per last Balance -Sheet 714988 71| |
Add: Life Membership Fees received 0.00 Add Addsttions During The Year 7191353 '.?I i
Add: Donation received in kind during the year . 000f 20628722 52 | |
Less Transferred During The Yeay o : A7 r,3:
Other Earmarked Fund: | |
Depreciation Fund : Investment : | { i
Balance as per last Balance -Sheet 50662100 16 Fixed Deposits : 10665770 34|
Add: Provision During The Year 10714160.71 Murtual Fond Investment { At € ast ) 1 o o0 40665770 40!
61376269 87 ] L
Less : Transfer During The Year 000 6137626987 | i
Furniture and fixtures : (as per Schedule A Aftached) | |
Sinking Fund: Ralance as per last Balance -Sheet |
Balance as per last Balance- Sheet 0.00 Add. During The Year
Add: During The Year 0.00 0.00|  Tess During The Year
Reserve Fund: Loans (Secured or Unsecured)
Balance as per last Balance- Sheet 0.00 Good / doubtful AL
Add: During The Year 0.00 0.00|  Loans scholarships 00
Other Loans 096 000
Building & Equipment Fund I
Balance as per last Balance- Sheet 109783819.80 Advances :
Add: During The Year 44367069.00 154150888.80| To Trustees - 00
To Employees : 000
Any Other Fund: To Contractor : 000
Indigent patient Fund Reserve To Lawyers ; 06
Balance transferred during the year 4373320.05 To Others : 5647011 66 5647011 56
Add:- Transfer against current year 1915050.00
Add:- Interest On bank account 145464.00 Income Outstanding :
6433834.05 Rent : 0.
Less:- Utilized for the patients 495655.00 5938179.05| Interest : 0.96
Other Income o0
Loans (Secured or Unsecured)
From Trustees : 0.00 Deposits (As Per Schedule C Attached) 72569 00
From Other: 0.00 0.00
Other Assets:
Liabilites: Tax Deducted At Source
For Exp . ( As per Schedule "B" Attached) 576276.06 Sundry Receivables 9
For Advances : Stock in hand(As valued & certified by board of trustees) 12305
For Sundry Credit balances 576276.06]  Other Receivables 1796155 42 11434917 13
Cash and Bank Balances (As Per Schedule D Attached) 13382387 &2
Security Deposit :-
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1895541.00
Additions during the year 0.00 1895541.00
Income & Expenditure account
Balance as per last Balance-Sheet -9400101.44
Add:-Surplus Durng the Year 0
Less : Deficit During The Year 1244744 41 -8155357.03
[ Total 236410520.27 Total 36310520 27

The above Balance -Sheet to the best of my / our belief contains a true account of the funds and Liabilities and of the Property and of the Property and - Assets of tust,

Date : 03-09-2022

As per our report of cven date
For V K handar & Co.
Chartered fccountargs
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FRN:-103743W

UDIN: 22044890AUBCVES042



Schedule -""B" for Expenses Payable
for the year ended 31-03-2021

Sr. No Particulars Amount (Rs)
. 1 V. R.Inamdar & Co . (Audit fees Payable) 25960.00
2 State Bank of India O/D Account -1616.58

3 Conveyance payable 0.00

4 Salary & Professional Fees Payble 22770.00

5 Provident Fund Payable 442312.64

6 Professional Tax payable 86850.00

7 TDS Payable 0.00
Total 576276.06

Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur
Schedule- "C" for Deposits
for the year ended 31-03-2021

Sr. no Particulars Amount (Rs)
1 Electric Meter Deposit 32111.00

2 Telephone Deposit 4000.00

3 Oxygen Gas Cylinder Deposit 1250.00

4 L.P. Gas Cylinder Deposit 9500.00

5 Deposit for Buches flat 1000.00

6 Deposit with M.S.E.B, 168852.00

7 N.R.P.L. Deposit 10000.00

8 MSPGCL Deposit 5856.00

9 Water Connection Deposit M.A.D.C. 40000.00

Total

272569.00




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission ,
Schedule -"D" for Cash & Bank Balances
for the year ended 31-03-2021

Nagpur

Sr. no Particulars Amount (Rs)
1 Cash In Hand 349633.82
2 Bank Of Maharashtra A/C.No. 3464 (H.0) 16124.01
3 Bank Of India A/C. No. 17796 (H.0) 33054.76
4 Bank Of India A/C. No. 4220 (Khapri) 5376.00
5 Bank Of India A/C. No. 0286 (Khapri) 244269.35
6 Bank Of India A/c No. 25368 (Foreign Contribution) 1507.42
7 N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/C. No. 9559 (H.O) 14048.02
8 State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8778(H.0) 6298.86
9 Bank Of India A/c No 4681 (Nursing) 1394792.48
10 Bank Of India A/c No 7891 (H.O) 2784947.80
11 SVMM-Indigent Patient Fund-7468 (Khapri) 5872149.93
12 Bank Of Maharashtra 2955 (Multispeciality ) 44464.37
13 State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8332 ( Khapri) 3282080.02
14 |ICICI A/C. No. 0411 30296.32
15 Bank Of Maharashtra A/c No. 24730(Multispeciality ) 6000.00
16  |SBI-63198-FCRA-Current Accont 1277544.47

15362587.63

Total
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Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.
Balance Sheet as on 315t March, 2022

Liabili

_Amount (Rs)

Al]f(mnt (Rs)

- ',\,..,‘.null y) Amount (1 )|
|
Corpus Funds: Fixed Assets : t
Trust Fund (As Per Schedule "A" Attached) | 163027004 0
Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet 20628722 52 | |
Add : Capital Fund Received During 0.00 Investments : |
the year Frxed Depoaits 40665770 86|
Add: Life Membership Fees received 0.00 |
Add: Donation received in kind during the year 0.00| 2062872252 |
Current Assets Loans & Advances ;
Building & Equipment Fund Advances For Fxpenses 641011 66
Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet 109783819 80 Deposits (As Per Schedule *B” attached ) 272569 00| ;
Add : Received during the year 44367069.00|  154150888.80|  Tax Deducted At Source 4219047 99 {
Stock In Hand 223055299 |
Indigent patient Fund Reserve : (As valued & certificed by board of trustees) {
Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet 4373320.05 Cash & Bank Balances |
Add:- Transfer during current year 1915050.00 (As Per Schedule -"C" attached) 15362587 63 |
Add:- Interest On bank account 145464.00 GST Receivable 168537642 l
6433834.05 Receivable from SUCCB 1682000 |
Less:- Utilized for the patients 495655.00 5938179.05| Receivable from Med. Assist 147206 :
Receivable from Rugna Kalyam Samiti 792090 i
Receivable from MIPJAY 24571 00 |
Depreciation Fund : Sundry Receivables 318911573 '
Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet 50662109.16 . 32717085 42|
Add : Provision made During The Year 10714160.71 61376269.87 |
Current Liabilities & Provision : Income & Expenditure Account. :
Current Liabilities (As Per Schedule "D "attached) 606276.06 Balance as per last Balance Sheet (Credit Balance) 9400101 44 |
Security Deposit 1895541.00 2501817.06|  Less: Excess of expenditure over income [
transfered from Income & Expenditure Account | 1214744 41) 8185357 03
|
—d
Total 244595877.30 Total 244595877 30|
The above Balance Sheet to the best of our knowledge and belief contains a true account of the Funds and Liabilities and Property & Assets of the trust. Schedules A,B,C & D form an
integral part of this Balance Sheet. }
Place : Nagpur.

Date : 03-09-2022

i Vivekanand Medical Miss

on

FRN:-103743W
UDIN:- 220448S0AUBCVEBS42




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.
Income And Expenditure account for the year ended on 31st March, 2022

Expenditure Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.) Tncome Amount(Rs.) Amoumjﬂqi
To, By,
Rent, Rates & Taxes 313530.00 [Interest & Dividend :
On Fixed Deposit Accrued and received 1698699.17
Interest on I T refund 0.00
Expenditure on object of Trust : On Saving Account balance 280558.00 1979257.17
Medicines & kits consumed 26305594.69
Staff Salary 22597235 .40 Donation & Voluntary Contribution :
LWF Contribution 10926.00 General Donation Received 3272156.52
Oxygen Refilling charges 1226099.15
Travelling & Conveyance Charges 526334.00 Income From Other Sources :
Electricity expenses 2021720.00 Hospital Receipts 70086922.33
Hospital Maintenance expenses 784389.21 Less; Concession to poor patients 5646436.62
Doctors Professional Fees 23217191.14 6444048571
Ambulance Operation Cost 422365.07 Pharmacy Receipts 26827284.40
Nursing & Training expenses 15298.00 Other Collection 500.00
Outside Pathology test 2134988.00 Ambulance Charges 115900.00
Mess Charges 1874681.00 UTI AMC Grant 3735000.00
Repairs & Maintainence 3471233.72 Admission Fees 100000.00
Registration and Renewal Fees 119245.00 84727300.38|  Tution Fees 1442999.76| 9666216987
Establishment Expenses :
Printing & Stationery 204114.00 Rent recovered
Postage & Telegram 9355.00! 198900.00
Telephone expenses 203273.00
Butibori Subcenter Expenses 185960.72
Utasav Exp 66550.00
Miscellaneous expenses 199076.82 Excess of Expenditure over income
Advertisement expenses 107000.00
Bank Charges 2784278
Consutancy & Profesional Fees 311680.00
Scholarship Expenses 648700.00
PHC Training Expenses 46380.00
Uniform and Book expenses 289791.50
Water Charges 230129.00
Audit Fees 22000.00
Cloths & Linen Expenses 97930.24
Waste Disposal Expenses 176330.00
UTI AMC project Expenses 1636141.00
Profession Tax Trust 2500.00
Insurance Expense 481251.00
PF Admin Expenses 138657.00
Fuel for Generator 58086.00 5142748.06
Total (Rs.) C/F 90183578.44 Total (Rs.) C/F 102112483.56

2...




-

Total (Rs) B/F 90183578 44 Total (Rs.) BF 2112483 ¢
Rs. 102112483 56]
Provision For Depreciation: (as per Schedule A attached)

(Transferred to Dep. Fund Ac)

Furniture & Fixtures @ 10% 364785.00

Medical Instrument @ 15% 7322273.00

Sewing Machine @ 15% 72.00

Other Equipment @ 13% 1255876.84

Hospital Building @ 2.5% 726882.00

Flat at Ujwal co op hsg society @2.5% 10844.00

Construction Of Nursing hostel @2.5% 48642.00

Staff Quarters @ 2.5% 47521.00

Hospital Ambulance Vehicles @ 20% 262472.00

Swami Vivekananda Statue @ 2.5% 5662.00

Construction Of Garage @2.5% 3704.00

Compound Wall Construction @ 2.5 % 19707.00

Solar Water Heater @ 15% 12341.00

Machinery @15% 56083.00

Computer @40% 279971.87
Cycle Scooter Shed@10% 7242.00
Diesel Generator Set@15% 34783.00
Construction of ICU Unit@10% 201474.00
ICU Monitor@15% 9741.00

ICU Monitor Stand@15% 3603.00

Generator of Solar Energy@15% 37120.00

Sewerage Treatment Plant @ 2.5% 3361.00 10714160.71

Excess of Income over Expenediture 1214744 .41
Total (Rs ) 102112483 56 Total (Rs) 102112483.56

Schedule A of depreciation forms an ntegral part of this Income & Expenditure Account The expenses on medicines are accounted on consumption basis after deduction of the medicine
stock at the year end

: Examined And Found Correct :
Place : Nagpur ]
For V. R JInamdar & Co.

Date : 03-09-2022 Chartdrdd /Accountfints

al Mission v

(V. V. Inamdar)
Partner

FRN:-103743W

UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVE8642
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Consolidated Receipt And Payment account for the year ended on 31st March, 2022

Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.

Receipt Amount (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount (Rs.)| Amount (st
To, By,
Opening Balances : Opening Balances :
Cash In Hand 356621.29 SBI Overdraft Ale -1616.58
Bank Of Maharashtra A/c.No. 9985 16124.01
Bank Of Maharashtra -Current Accont 6000.00
Bank Of Maharashtra 2955 44464.37 Expenditure On Object Of Trust
Bank of India A/c. No. 17796 33054.76 Medical Relief (Schedule - E) 90159760.48
State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8332 189135.83
ICICI A/C. No. 0411 152855.91
Bank Of India A/C. No. 7468 4373323.93
Bank Of India A/c No. 0286 392080.26 Contingencies :
Bank of India A/c. No. 4220 42666.80 Advertisement Expenses 107000.00
Bank of India (Foreign Contribution) 'A/c. No. 25368 1326309.42 Audit Fees 22000.00
Bank Of India A/C. No. 7891 5491467.80 Bank Charges 27842.78
N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/c. No. 9559 14048.02 Butibori Subcentre Expenses 185960.72
State Bank Of India A/c. No. 5153 6298.86 Uniform and Book expenses 289791.50
Bank Of India A/c. No. 4681 105597.48 Utasav Exp 66550.00
Fixed Deposits 29325507.63 41875556.37|  Interest Paid on Overdraft 0.00
Miscellancous Expenses 196022.82
Donation : Postage & Telegram 9355.00
General Donation Received 3272156.52 Fuel for Generator 58086.00
Donation Recd for Trust Fund 0.00 Printing & Stationery 204114.00
Building and Equipment Fund 44367069.00 47639225.52|  PHC Training Expenses 46380.00
Water Charges 230129.00
Receipts : Consutancy & Profesional Fees 311680.00
Hospital Receipts 70086922.33 Interest on TDS paid 3054.00
Pharmacy Receipts 26827284.40 Cloths & Linen Expenses 97930.24
Other Collection 500.00 Waste Disposal expenses 176330.00
Ambulance Charges 115900.00 UTI AMC project Expenses 1636141.00
UTI AMC Grant 3735000.00 Profession Tax Trust 2500.00
Rent Received 198900.00 Insurance Expense 481251.00
Form Collection 0.00 PF Admin Expenses 138657.00
Admission Fees 100000.00 Debtors Written off 550597.44
Tution Fees 1442999.76 Scholarship Expenses 648700,00
Training Charges 0.00 102507506.49|  Telephone charges 203273.00 5693345.50
Purchases :
Interest and Dividend : Hospital Building 739335332
On Fixed Deposits 1698699.17 Medical Instrument 18883206.00
Interest on I T refund 0.00 Other Equipments 3888784.71
On Saving Bank A/c. 280558.00 Furniture 3188589.00
On Indigent Patient Fund Alc 145464.00 2124721.17|  Machinery 0.00
Hospital Ambulance Vehicle 605833.00
|Transferred to Indigent patient Fund 1915050.00) Computer 802817.00| 39762583.03
Advance recd/ refunded from : Advance given/ refunded to :
Head Office 3427561.00 Head Office 3963689.00
Foreign Contribution 197777732 Foreign Contribution 1977777.32
Nursing School 497800.00 Nursing School 1735072.40
Arogya Seva Kendra 4764232.72 10667371.04|  Arogya Seva Kendra 299083232
Multispeciality Hospital 0.00] 10667371.04
Advance & Loans paid : Advance & Loans paid :
Advance given to Principal adjusted 0.00 Advance given to Principal 0.00
Advance refunded by staff 1597723.00 1597723.00]  Advance for capital expenditure 0.00
Advance to staff 1700984.00 1700984.00
GST Collected 2939696.32(SVMM Indigent Patients Fund Expenses 495655.00
GST Paid 3149436.01
Total C/F 211266849.91 Total C/F 151627518.48

—2-
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Total B/F

Tax Deducted At Source 16-17 Adjusted
Debtors (Bills received)

Provident Fund deducted

Profession Tax Deducted

Security Deposit deducted

Sundry Creditors raised

Provisions raised

'TDS Collected

Audit Fees Payable

Discount Received

CM Relief Fund Security Deposit

————
211266849.9] Total B/F

0.00(Tax Deducted At Source ( AY 2018-19)
85487999.17| Debtors (Bills raised)
5479861.20
369150.00| Professional Tax paid
837298.00( Security Deposit Refunded
81392789.66|Sundry Creditors Paid
7920387.60| Provisions paid
2750815.00{TDS Collected Paid
25960.00{ TDS Receivable
1835.34(Doctor's Proffesional Fees payable paid

Closing Balances :
Cash In Hand

Provident Fund paid (incld. Employers contribution)

1074301.00
82835737.07
5350517.40
398775.00!
581348.00
86858710.32
25960.00
2750815.00

84571.00

7914717.60

349633.82
Bank Of Maharashtra A/C.No. 3464 16124.01
Bank Of India A/C. No. 17796 33054.76
Bank Of India (Foreign Contribution'A/C. No. 25368) 1507.42
Bank Of Maharashtra 2955 4446437
Bank Of India A/C. No. 4220 5376.00
N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/C. No. 9559 14048.02
SVMM:-Indigent Patient Fund-7468 5872149.93
Bank Of India A/C. No. 0286 24426935
Bank Of India A/C. No. 7891 2784947.80
Closing Balances : State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8778 6298.86
SBIO/D Ale -1616.58| Bank Of India A/c no 4681 1394792.48
State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8332 3282080.02
ICICI A/C. No. 0411 30296.32
Bank Of Maharashtra A/c No. 24730 6000.00
SBI-63198-FCRA-Current Accont 1277544.47

Fixed Deposits 40665770.80|  56028358.43

N
Total Rs. 395531329.30 Total Rs. 17 395531329.30)
Place : Nagpur.

Date : 03-09-2022

A

Chzirman

For, WamiMiTekan
SRl
SE

%od Medical Mission

: Examined And|Found Correct :

For V. ql lamdar &JLO.

Chart¢rfid/ A

(V. V. Inamdar)
Partner
FRN:-103743W
UDIN:- 22044850AUBCVEg642
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Deposits as at 31-03-2022
Schedule- "B"

Sr.no Particulars m
1 Electric Meter Deposit 32111 00‘
2 Telephone Deposit 4000.00
3 Oxygen Gas Cylinder Deposit 1250.00
4 L.P.Gas Cylinder Deposit 9500 00
5 Deposit for Buches flat 1000 00|
6 Deposit with M.S E B, 168852.00
7 N.RP.L. Deposit 10000.00
8 MSPGCL Deposit 585600
9 Water Connection Deposit M.A D.C. 4000000

Total 272569.00
Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur
Cash and Bank Balances as at 31-03-2022
Schedule- "C"

Sr.no Particulars Amount (Rs)
1 Cash In Hand 349633.82
2 Bank Of Maharashtra A/C No. 3464 (H.O) 16124.01
3 Bank Of India A/C. No. 17796 (H.0) 33054.76
4 Bank Of India A/C. No. 4220 (Khapri) 5376.00
5 Bank Of India A/C. No. 0286 (Khapri) 24426935
6 Bank Of India A/c No. 25368 (Foreign Contribution) 1507.42
7 N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/C. No. 9559 (H.0) 14048.02
8 State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8778(H.0) 6208.86
9 Bank Of India A/c No 4681 (Nursing) 1394792 48
10 Bank Of India A/c No 7891 (H.0) 278494780
11 SVMM:-Indigent Patient Fund-7468 (Khapri) 587214993
12 Bank Of Maharashtra 2955 (Multispeciality ) 146437
13 State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8332 ( Khapri) 3282080.02
14 ICICI A/C. No. 0411 3029632
15 Bank Of Maharashtra A/c No. 24730(Multispeciality ) 6000.00
16 SBI-63198-FCRA-Current Accont 12775447

Total 1336238763

For S*‘erb@nyuuﬁ!:’;%;d!:a! Mission
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Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur
Provisions for the year ended on 31-03-2022
Schedule- "D"

Sr. No ,‘,;,ﬁ_ B F;lgﬂculars 77 :—___P}R'IW)
1 V. R.Inamdar & Co . (Audit fees Payable) 25960.00

2 State Bank of India O/D) Account -1616.58

3 Salary & Professional Fecs Payble 22770.00

4 Provident Fund Payable 442312.64

5 Professional Tax payable 86850.00
Total 576276.06

Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission , Nagpur

Schedule - "' E " forming part of Receipt & Payment Account (Consolidated)

for the year ended on 31.03.2022

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (Rs)
ForR&P

1 Medicines purchased 16910140.27
2 Staff Salary 22597235.40
3 Rent , Rates & Taxes 313530.00
4 Conveyance Charges 526334.00
5 Electricity Expenses 2021720.00
6 Hospital M;intaina.nce 784389.21
7 Repairs & Maintainence 3471233.72
8 Hospital Consumables 9418545.34
9 Training Expenses 15298.00
10 LWF contribution 10926.00
11 Oxygen Refilling charges 1226099.15
12 Professional Fees-Doctor's 23217191.14
13 Outside Pathology test 2134988.00
14 Mess Charges 1874681.00
15 Discount & Concession 5095839.18
16 Registration and Renewal Fees 119245.00
17 Ambulance Operation Cost 422365.07

Total Rs. 90159760.48

For SW Vivekanar

Qud

Chairman

A4 Medical Mlssion




We have audited the accounts of SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION, C-03,
UJWAL FLAT, RAHATE COLONY, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA — 440 025. Reg. No. 143-
78(nag) for the year ending 31% March 2021 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and

certify that according to the audited accounts:

i, The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs.

1327713.42/-.

ii. The association during the year 2021-2022 received foreign contribution of worth Rs.

11002601.52/- (Including receipts on account of interest)

iii. The balance of unutilised foreign contribution with the association at the end of the year

2021-2022 was Rs. 1280805.89/-

iv. Certified that the association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and
records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 13 of the Foreign Contribution
(Regulation) Act, 1976 read with sub-rule (I) of rule 8 of the Foreign Contribution
(Regulation) Rules, 1976.

v. The information furnished in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance Sheet and

Statement of Receipt and Payment is correct as checked by us.

For V. R. Inamdar & Co.

Ch ed Accountants
Place: Nagpur
Date: 03/09/2022 s
(V.V. Inamdar)
Partner

Registration No. 044890

Firm Registration No. 103743W
Block No. 502, St Floor,

Paul Commercial Complex

Ajni Square, Wardha Road,
Nagpur-440015




FORM F( -}

[sce rife /l(.:}}

. Account of Foreign Contribution for the year eading on 31¢t March, 2022
1 Association's details SWAMI VIVIKANAND MEDICAT MISSION
I :
(i Name and address (in capital letters) CO3, UIWAL FLAT, BPAHATE COLENY

MAGPT R 440077

—e

(i) |Registration No. & date [under I'orcign ORIRTN12Y
Contribution (Regulation) ® Act, 1970] W.EF. FROM 02-03-199%

(iii}  [Prior permission number & date, if not registered

(iv)  |Nature of association SOCIAL
(v) | Denomination in case of religious association : NOT APPLICABLE
1A
® Total amount of foreign contribution received 11002601.52
during the year *

(ii)  |Interest earned on the foreign contribution
during the year

(2) In the designated bank account 18067.00

(b) On investments made (Fixed Deposit Receipt
etc.) during the year or in the preceding years. 0.00

\? ;lq ‘ ‘\:\ﬂifld > ¢ l[(é(ﬂ'jé///
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5. Country-wise receipts of foreign contribution

Sr. No. Name of the C(;ﬁrnt‘r_yi 77 | Amount (Rs.)
1) US.A. 11002601.52
2) B

Total 11002601.52
DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct. I also affirm that

the foreign contribution has been utilised for purpose(s) for which the association has been

registered / prior permission obtained. To the best of my knowledge I have not concealed or

suppressed any fact.

Place: Nagpur

Date:03/09/2022

jee

aatss of g Chief Functionary

el R
Chairman @ - F/%f( L 6 —
(Name of the Chigt unléTfUV

and seal of the associatiom)
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Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur,
Balance sheet ns nt 31st March, 2022

(Forcign Contribution A/C)

Capital & Linbilities o Amount (Rs)) Amount (Rs.) T Property & Assets Amount (Rs.)|_Amount (Rs
Capital Fund (Corpus) : Fixed Assets :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1087837.00{  (As Per Schedule "A" Attached) 2672443232
Building Fund : Income & Expenditure Alc:
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 22306755.80 Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet 2563540.56
Less : Excess of Expenditure Over Income 2106268,93 4669809.49
Advance to Creditors 37760.00
GST Paid 132238 49
Depreciation Fund :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 7517117955 Current Assets, Loans and Advances:
Add : Provision made during the year 1928317.84 944549739  Cash in Hand 1754.00
Bank balances (BOI A/C. No. 25368) 1507.42
With State Bank Of India A/C.No. 63198 1277544.47 1280805.89
Current Liabilities :
Sundry Creditors 4956.00
J
Total (Rs.) 32845046.19 Total (Rs.) / 32845046.19
. Examined And/'Faund Correct :
Place : Nagpur. y /
Co.
Date : 03-09-2022 ts
)
S1A "HAVA 5
For Swami Vive @nand Medical Misuion V. Inamdar)

I

Partner
FRN:-103743W
UDIN:- 220448%0AUBCVE8642




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.
Income & Expenditure A/C for the year ended on 31.03.2022

(Forcign Contribution A/C.)

Expenditure Amount (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.)| Amount (Rs.
By,
TO.Bank Charges 4211.73 Interest received on S.B. A/c 18067.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 1152.82
Cloths & Linen Expenses 68760.24
Hospital Maintainance 8287244 General Donation Reccived 690060.52
Hospital Consumables 71378338
Training 15298.00 886078.61
Excess of expenditure over income transferred to 2106268.93
To Provision For Depreciation Transferred To Balance Sheet
Depreciation Fund A/c.:(As per Schedule "A" Attached)
Furniture & Fixture @10% 114927.00
Medical Instruments @15% 1344349.00
Solar Water Heater @15% 12341.00
Staff and Doctor’s Quarters @2.5% 25632.00
Compound Wall @2.5% 951.00
Hospital Building @2.5% 123406.00
Computer & Software @40% 127122.00
Swami Vivekanand Statue @2.5% 845.00
ICU Monitor @15% 9741.00
ICU Monitor Stand @15% 3603.00
Other Equipments 128280.84
Solar Energy Generator @15% 37120.00 1928317.84
Excess of expenditure over income transferred to
Balance Sheet
n
Total (Rs.) 2814396.45 Total (Rs.) 2814396.45
: Examined And Found Correct :
For V. R(I¢ “Co.
Place : Nagpur. Chartered

Date : 03-09-2022

For Swaml Vivekana

nd Medical Mission

—Z o U

n.Secy. < TrEasurer

1

(V. V. Inamdar)
Partner
FRN:-103743W
UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVEg642




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur,
Receipts and Payments nccount for the year ended on 31st March, 2022
(Forcign Contribution A/C.)

Receipts Amount (Rs) Amount (Rs) Payments Amount (Rs) [ Amount (Rs) l
To. By,
Opening Balances : Contingencies:
Cash in Hand 1404 00 Bank Charges 421173
With Bank Of India A/C No 25308 1326309.42 1327713.42| Miscellancous Expenses 1152.82
Tramning 15298.00
Interest received on SB Account 18067.00]  Hospital Maintainance 82872.44
Hospital Consumables 713783.38
| General Donation Received 690060.52|  Cloths & Linen Expenses 68760.24 886078.61
| Donation for Building and Equipment fund 10312541.00
| Sundry Creditors raised 9585321.00|Sundry Creditors for Expenses Paid 9623081.00
Taxes Paid:
TDS Collected 34793.00[TDS Collected Paid 34793.00
GST Paid 43713.12 78506.12
Advance recd or refunded from: Advance Repaid / Given:
SVMM-Khapn 1178760.32|SVMM-Khapri 1178760.32
Head Office 799017.00| Head Office 799017.00
Assets purchased:
Furniture & Fixtures 597136.00
Hospital Medical Equipment 4645710.00
Computer 266954.00
Hospital Building 3946159.32
Other equipments 644065.00 10100024.32
Closing Balances :
Cash in Hand 1754.00
With Bank Of India A/C.No. 25368 1507.42
With State Bank Of India A/C.No. 63198 1277544 47 1280805.89
J
Total (Rs) 23946273.26 Total (Rs) [ 23946273.26|
: Examined And Found Correct :
/
"x,f‘\ D ;-f'\ [{‘ 3 N

Fnr f.)'\;(ﬂ—‘-ih
Place : Nagpur. Vi QWA VIV

S CHARTERED :
Date : 03-09-2022 e ﬁ m AC{LGUNT?&‘Y{\}}% (V. V. Inamdar)
\] / Y/, Partner
Chairman 4 R

N GY”// UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVE8642



Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.

Balance sheet as at

3st March, 2022

UDIN - 220443%0AUBCVE2642

— (Nursing School) e
Capital & Liabili Amount (Rs) |~ Amount (s ) Property & Awsets Amount (P4 )| Amaunt (Rs
Capital Account : Fixed Assets : (Aa per Schedule "A” Altached) 2461747 (4
Trust Fund 2156379 64
Current Assets
Current Liabilities : 1.oans & Advances 20060 06
Security Deposit 15600000 GST Recervable 4901 48
Professional Tax payable 0.00 156000 00| Debtors 46150032
Cashin hy’l"ll 7"‘4:]5', 00
Bank Of Maharashtra Alc No 2955 1394792 48 2117944 23
Deprciation Fund :
Balance as per last Balance sheet 861377 54 Loans & Advances :
Add: Provided during the year 55100.00 916477 54|  SVMM-Hosptal -830700 32
Head Office 0.00 -33070032
Income and Expenditure Account |
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 2114690.92
Less : Excess of Income over Expenditure 1194517.14 920173.78
Total (Rs.) | | 4149030.96 Total (Rs.) f 4149030.96
Place : Nagpur. - Examined And Hound Correct
1
Date : 03-09-2022 ForV dar & Co
Chart ccoun
i VA AT (V. V. Inamdar)
For Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission Partner
,P % 8{\7\/ ¢ FRN-103743W
40T

Chairman

hen. Secy. < Treasu




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.
Income And Expenditure account for the ycar ended on 31st March, 2022

(Nursing School)
E di Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.) Income Amount(Rs.)|  Amount(Rs.)
To, By,
Miscellaneous Expenses 8030.00 Interest :
Conveyance & Travelling 0.00 On Saving Alc. 15630.00
Bank Charges 118.00
Electricity Expenses 73410.00
Mess Charges 531100.00 Income From Other Sources :
PF Admin Expenses 8464.00 Admission Fees 100000.00
PHC Training Expenses 46380.00 Tution Fees 1442999.76.
Postage & Telegram 100.00 Form Collection 0.00
Printing & Stationery 10000.00 Training Charges 000]  1542999.76
Registration and Renewal Fees 40950.00
Salary to staff 1201708.40
Scholarship Expenses 648700.00 Excess of Income over Expenditure 1194517.14
Telephone expenses 0.00
Uniform and Book expenses 129086.50 2698046.90
Provision For Depreciation :
Nursing Hostel Building @2.5% 48642.00
Other equipments@15% 2953.00
Fumiture & Fixtures @10% 3505.00 55100.00
Excess of Income over Expenditure
Total (Rs.) C/F 2753146.90 Total (Rs.) C/F N 2753146.90

. Examined And Found Correct :
Place : Nagpur.

Date : 03-09-2022 & . Y .
For Swaml Vivelienand Medical Mission

(V. V. Inamdar)
Partner
FRN:-103743W
UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVE8642




Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.
Receipt And Payment Account (Nursing School A/C %) for the year ended 31st March, 2022

Receipt [ Amount®9) [ Amoun (Ra) Payment [ Amount (Rs) [ Amount (Rs)
To, Ny,
Opening Balances : Contingencies :
Cash In Hand 117130.00 Muscellaneons Expenses 4030.00
Bank Of Indin A/c No. 4681 105597 48 2221648 Conveyance & Travelling 0.00
Bank Charges 113.00
Flectneity Expenses 73410 00
Receipts : Mess Charges 53110060
Admission Fecs 10000000 PT Admin Expenses 8464 00
Tution Fees 144299976 PHC Traming Fxpenses 467380 00
Form Collection 0.00 Postage & Telegram 100,00
Training Charges _____0.00] 154299976 Printing & Stationery 1000000
Registration and Renewal Fees 40950.00
Salary to staff 1201708 40
Scholarship Expenses 643700.00
|lntercsl on Savings Bank Account 15630.00|  Advertisement Expense 0.00
Uniform and Book expenses 129086 50 2693046 99
Advance received from : Advance refunded/paid to :
SVMM-Hospital 1735072 40 1735072.40|  SVMM-Hospital 497800.00
Head Office 0.00
|Received from Sundry Debtors 2901700.00Sundry Debtors raised 1578999.76
ISecurity Deposit Collected 15800.00 |Security Deposit Paid/refunded 7900.00
lAd\'ance given to Principal adjusted 0.00[Advance given to Principal 0.00
|Professional Tax collected 6500.00| Professional Tax Paid 6500.00
|Provident Fund Deducted 64451.40| Provident Fund Paid 64451.40
GST Paid 1649.50
Assets purchased:
Other equipments 0.00
Closing Balances:
Cash In Hand 254750.00
Bank Of India A/c No. 4681 1394792.43 1649542 43
Total Rs. 6504890.04 Total Rs. " | 650485004
Place : Nagpur.

. Examined And Found Correct -
Date : 03-09-2022

For Swarni Vive

%‘%?L

Chairman

(V. V.Inamdar)
Parmer

FRN:-103743W

UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVES642



Swami Vivekanand Medicnl Mission,

) Nagpur.
Reecipt And Payment account (Head Office A/C %) for

the year ended 315t March, 2022

— Receipt Amount (Rs) | Amount (Re) [ e _ i@y)&@m
g By,
Opening Balances : Opening Balances :
Cash In Hand 3939,00 SBIO.D account 16165
Bank Maharashtra A/c.No. 998§ 16124 01 e
Bank Of India A/c. No. 17796 33054.76 Confingencices :
N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/c. No. 9559 14048.02 Audit fees 2200000
State Bank Of India A/c No. 5153 6298.86 Bank Charges & Tnt Paid 27100
Bank Of India A/C. No. 7891 5491467 80 UTTAMC project Expenses 1636141 .00
Fixed Deposits 14036366.04 19601298 49| Consutancy & Profesional Fees 176060 60
. Hospital Consumables 24919.00
Donation : Repairs & Mamtamence (Building) 226531931
General Donation Received 2582096.00 I 411863031
Donation Recd for Trust Fund 0.00
Donation for Building and Equipment fund 34054528.00 36636624.00
|other Income 500.00{Assets purchased:
Hospital Medical Equipment 11498675 90
Interest Income: Computer 535%63.00
Interest on 8.B. a/c 246861.00 Hospital Building 3447194 00
Interest on I T refund 0.00 Hospital Ambulance Vehicle 605833 00
Interest on FDs 948005.00 1194866.00|  Furniture 2591453.00

Other equipments 7500859.71|  26179877.71)

Advance recd or refunded from:

Advance refunded / paid to:
Arogya Seva Kendra 1850400.00 SVMM 131427200
Nursimg School ) 0.00 Loan refunded to Nursing School 000
Foreign Contribution 799017.00 2649417.00|  Advance for capital expenditure 0.00
Foreign Contribution 799017.00 2113289.00
IAdvanoc Refunded from Creditor 15255.00
UTI AMC Grant 3735000.00| Tax Deducted at Source (A Y 2021-22) 10172400
Sundry Creditors raised 30506031.71|Creditors paid 34043304.71
Tax Collected at Source 107263.00{TDS Collected paid 107263.00
Audit Fees Payable 25960.00|Audit Fees Payable (now paid) 25960.00
Closing Balances : GST Paid 34323 ?8’
SBI OD account -1616.58 |
Closing Balances : [
Cash In Hand 368.00 |
Bank Of Maharashtra A/C No. 3464 1612401 |
Bank Of India A/C. No. 17796 3305476
N.N.S.Bank Ltd. A/C. No. 9559 14048.02
Bank Of India A/C. No.7891 278454780
State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8778 6298.86
Fixed Deposits 24892981.04| 2774782245
Total Rs. 94470598.62 Total Rs. i 944705398.62
Place : Nagpur.

: Examined And Found Correct
A

Date : 03-09-2022

fndar & Co.
) . o ; “.-\:cccris
Fo .m;;@vekanand Medieal Mission La/i‘”“
A .2 H) (V. V. Inamdar)
Partner

Chairman FRN--103743W
=1 cl

GP\Y7 UDIN:- 2204489%0AUBCVES&42
-/'



Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission, Nagpur.

And Payment account (Arogyn Seva Kendra A/C.) for the year ended 31st March,

2022

Reccipt
Reveipt ;____»_: j_/\moum Rs) | L@ggm (Rs) - :;i.ji jj’ML“CJ[#ﬁ_.‘ B Amount (Rs) | Amount (Rs
To, By,
Opening Balances : Contingencies
Cash in hand 234139.20 Ambulance Operational Cost 30646507
Bank Of India AXC. No. 7468 437332393 Advertisement Expense 107000.00
Bank Of India A/c. No. 4220 4266680 Bank Charges 2324205
State Bank Of Indin A/C. No. 8332 189135.83 Butibori Subcenter expenses 185960.72
Bank Of India Aic No. 0280 30208026 Concessions & Discounts 5095839.18
ICICIAC. No. 0411 15285591 Consutancy & Proffesional Fees 141680.00
Fixed Deposits 15068636,59 20452838.61]  Contribution to Labour Welfare Fund 10926.00
Convoyance 52633400
Receipts: Debtors Written off 550597.44
Donation for Building and Equipment fund 0.00 Doctor's Proffesional Fees paid 23217191.14
Hospital Reveipts 7008692233 Electricity expenses 194831000
Pharmacy Receipts 2682728440 Hospitnl Consumables 8679842.96
Other Income 0.00 Hospital Maintainance 123642.41
Camp Collection 0.00 Insurance Expense 481251.00
Admission Fees 0.00 Hospital Expenscs 575798.09
Rent Received 198900.00 97113106.73 Profession Tax Trust 2500.00
Medicine Purchase 16910140.27
Interest Received @ Mess Charges 1343581.00
On Indigent Fund Account 145464.00 Miscellancous Expenses 186840.00
On Fixed Deposits 750694.17 Outside Pathology test 2134988.00
Interest on I T refund 0.00 896158.17|  Oxygen Refilling charges 1226099.15
PF Admin Expenscs 130193.00
Postage & Telegram 9355.00
Printing & Stationery 194114.00
Discount Received 1835.34|  Registration and Renewal Fees 78295.00
Rent, Rates & Taxes 313530.00
Repairs & Maintainence 1207990.68
Salary 21395527.00
| Deposit from CM Relief Fund 0.00| Fuel 58086.00
Telephone Charges 203173.00
Interest on TDS paid 3054.00
Uniform expenses 189875.00
[ Utasav Exp 66550.00
Waste Disposal expenses 176330.00
| Water Charges 230129.00| 88034430.16
Advance recd or refunded from: Advance given or refunded to:
Head Office 2628544.00 Head Office 3164672.00
Nursing School 497800.00 Multispeciality Hospital 0.00
Foreign Contribution 1178760.32 Nursing School 1735072.40
Staff’ 1597723.00 5902827.32|  Foreign Contribution 1178760.32
Staff 1700984.00| 777948872
Professional Tax collected 362650.00
Professional Tax paid 392275.00|
TDS Collected 2608759.00
'TDS Collected Paid 2608759.00
Total (Rs.) C/F 127338175.17 Total (Rs.) C/F 98814952.88
2....




: [ 7TV T ¥
Total (Rs ) 1/ EFIETTECNT] I 7 T ML Sy
) 5286066.00
Provident Fund Deducted 5415400 80| Provident Fund pard (incld Employer's contribution)
972577.00
Tax Deducted At Source 15-16 adjusted 0 00| Tax Deducted at Source ( AY 2018-19)
3069749.41
GST Collected 2939696 32| GST Paid
43080289.61
Sundry Creditors 41189401.95|Sundry Creditors Pmd
. 495655.00
Transferred to Indigent patient Fund 1915050.00|SVMM Indigent Patients Fund Expenses
573448 00
Secunty Deposit 821498 00|Secunty Deposit Refunded
1
Received from Debtors (IPD Bill ) 82571044.17|Debtors Rmsed (IPD Bill ) 812367373
[Provisions raised 7322922 00(  TDS receivable for MIPJAY 84571.00
Doctor's Proffesional Fees payable paid 7317252.00
Assets purchased:
Other equipments 743860.00
Hospital Mcdical Equipment 2738821.00
HospitalAmbulance Vehicle 0.00 3482638100
Closing Balances :
Cash in hand 92761.82
Bank Of India A/C. No. 0286 244269.35
SVMM-Indigent Patient Fund-7468 5872149.93
State Bank Of India A/C. No. 8332 3282080.02
Bank Of India A/c. No. 4220 5376.00
ICICI A/C. No. 0411 30296.32
Fixed Deposits 15552284.76| 2507921820
Total Rs. 269513197.41 Total Rs. ! 269513197 41

: Examined And Found Correct :

For V.R/Idamdar & Co.
Chartérdc Accountants

Place : Nagpur.
Date:: 03:05:202% For swami Vivekanpand Me Missior '
3 D’W (V. V. Inamdar)
" Partner
FRN:-103743W

Chairman G UDIN:- 22044890AUBCVES642
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